
SPECIAL2 ---DATE 2026-03-15
CLERGY LG

HYMN2 “He Leadeth Me: O Blessed Thought” IBID
0128.134 KFM? ©pd√

TIME 10:00
WEEK 37.11

OFFERTORY1 "Psalm 23" Sheldon Reid ©composerOBSERVANCE Lent 4; WW; Shepherd Sunday; GG

OFFERTORY2 ---PLAYERS RGH; KFM; TG

OTHER ---PRELUDE "People, repent for your sins" Pachelbel
©pd√

DOXOLOGY "Praise God, from Whom..." OLD 100TH
0095 KFM√ ©pd√

INTROIT ---

COMM_ITEM NAHYMN1 “Open My Eyes that I May See” IBID 0454
KFM? ©pd√

HYMN3 “Take My Life” MESSIAH 0399 KFM? ©pd√SPECIAL1 "Little David play on your harp" traditional
spiritual ©pd√

POSTLUDE improvisation

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 ---DATE 2026-03-15
CLERGY ---

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 15:00
WEEK 37.12

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Connexions III

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?PLAYERS ---

OTHER TBA ? ©?PRELUDE TBA ? ©?

DOXOLOGY "Praise God, from Whom..." OLD 100TH
0095 KFM√ ©pd√

INTROIT ---

COMM_ITEM TBA ? ©?HYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3 TBA ? ©?SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE TBA ? ©?

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?DATE 2026-03-18
CLERGY ---

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 18:30
WEEK 37.41

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Lenten Wednesday 4

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?PLAYERS ---

OTHER TBA ? ©?PRELUDE TBA ? ©?

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEM TBA ? ©?HYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3 TBA ? ©?SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE TBA ? ©?

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?DATE 2026-03-19
CLERGY

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 18:30
WEEK 37.51

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Gospel Group

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS

OTHERPRELUDE planning at
https://sites.google.com/view/sumc-music

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEMHYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE TBA ? ©?

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?DATE 2026-03-19
CLERGY ---

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 19:15
WEEK 37.52

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Singing School

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS RGH; KFM

OTHERPRELUDE planning at
https://sites.google.com/view/sumc-music

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEMHYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE TBA ? ©?

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 ---DATE 2026-03-19
CLERGY LG

HYMN2 “Out of the Depths” #515 (vs.1,2,4)TIME 19:45
WEEK 37.53

OFFERTORY1 "Give me Jesus" spiritual arr. Nix ©? [3140]OBSERVANCE Choir rehearsal John 11:1-16 John 11:17-45

OFFERTORY2 ---PLAYERS RGH; KFM

OTHER ---PRELUDE

DOXOLOGY "Praise God, from Whom..." OLD 100TH
0095 KFM√ ©pd√

INTROIT

COMM_ITEM NAHYMN1 “In the Garden” #314

HYMN3 “Every Time I Feel the Spirit” #404SPECIAL1 "In the garden"

POSTLUDE "Vivace" from op. 37#1 F. Mendelssohn ©pd√

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 ---DATE 2026-03-22
CLERGY ---

HYMN2 TBA ? ©? “Out of the Depths” #515
(vs.1,2,4)

TIME 10:00
WEEK 38.11

OFFERTORY1 "Give me Jesus" spiritual arr. Nix ©? [3140]OBSERVANCE Lent 5; hymn sing; John 11:1-16 John 11:17-
45

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?PLAYERS ---

OTHER TBA ? ©?PRELUDE hymn sing

DOXOLOGY "Praise God, from Whom..." OLD 100TH
0095 KFM√ ©pd√

INTROIT ---

COMM_ITEM TBA ? ©?HYMN1 TBA ? ©? “In the Garden” #314

HYMN3 TBA ? ©? “Every Time I Feel the Spirit” #404SPECIAL1 "In the garden"

POSTLUDE "Vivace" from op. 37#1 F. Mendelssohn ©pd√

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?DATE 2026-03-25
CLERGY ---

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 18:30
WEEK 38.41

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Lenten Wednesday 5

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?PLAYERS ---

OTHER TBA ? ©?PRELUDE TBA ? ©?

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEM TBA ? ©?HYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3 TBA ? ©?SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE TBA ? ©?

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?DATE 2026-03-26
CLERGY

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 18:30
WEEK 38.51

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Gospel Group

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS

OTHER when to rehearse during Holy Week?PRELUDE planning at
https://sites.google.com/view/sumc-music

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEMHYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 ---DATE 2026-03-26
CLERGY

HYMN2TIME 19:45
WEEK 38.53

OFFERTORY1 "Hosanna to the Son of David" RGHOBSERVANCE Choir rehearsal

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS

OTHER ---PRELUDE

DOXOLOGY "Praise God, from Whom..." OLD 100TH
0095 KFM√ ©pd√

INTROIT

COMM_ITEMHYMN1

HYMN3SPECIAL1 "Hosanna to the Son of David"

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 ---DATE 2026-03-27
CLERGY LG

HYMN2 I come to the gardenTIME 10:00
WEEK 38.61

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Dean Horman funeral

OFFERTORY2 ---PLAYERS KFM; IB

OTHER Precious Lord OR It's a wonderful worldPRELUDE

DOXOLOGY ---INTROIT ---

COMM_ITEM ---HYMN1 How great Thou art

HYMN3SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE It's a wonderful world

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 ---DATE 2026-03-29
CLERGY ---

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 10:00
WEEK 39.11

OFFERTORY1 "Hosanna to the Son of David" RGHOBSERVANCE Palm Sunday

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?PLAYERS ---

OTHER TBA ? ©?PRELUDE TBA ? ©?

DOXOLOGY "Praise God, from Whom..." OLD 100TH
0095 KFM√ ©pd√

INTROIT ---

COMM_ITEM TBA ? ©?HYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3 TBA ? ©?SPECIAL1 "Hosanna to the Son of David" Praetorius

POSTLUDE TBA ? ©?

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 ---DATE 2026-04-02
CLERGY ---

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 19:00
WEEK 39.51

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Maundy Thursday

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?PLAYERS ---

OTHER TBA ? ©?PRELUDE TBA ? ©?

DOXOLOGYINTROIT ---

COMM_ITEM TBA ? ©?HYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3 TBA ? ©?SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE TBA ? ©?

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?DATE 2026-04-02
CLERGY

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 18:30
WEEK 39.51

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Gospel Group

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?PLAYERS

OTHER TBA ? ©?PRELUDE TBA ? ©?

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEMHYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?DATE 2026-04-02
CLERGY

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 19:15
WEEK 39.52

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE NO Singing School

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS

OTHERPRELUDE planning at
https://sites.google.com/view/sumc-music

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEMHYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2DATE 2026-04-02
CLERGY

HYMN2TIME 19:45
WEEK 39.53

OFFERTORY1 "Praise His holy name!" Keith Hampton ©?OBSERVANCE Choir rehearsal

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS

OTHER "Hallelujah Chorus from "Messiah" G.F.
Händel) [EASTER SUNDAY]

PRELUDE

DOXOLOGYINTROIT

COMM_ITEMHYMN1

HYMN3SPECIAL1 "Alleluia!" M. Flora Todd arr. Hammerton ©?

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 ---DATE 2026-04-03
CLERGY ---

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 19:00
WEEK 39.61

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Good Friday

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?PLAYERS ---

OTHER TBA ? ©?PRELUDE TBA ? ©?

DOXOLOGYINTROIT ---

COMM_ITEM TBA ? ©?HYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3 TBA ? ©?SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE TBA ? ©?

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 ---DATE 2026-04-05
CLERGY ---

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 06:15
WEEK 40.11

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Easter sunrise

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?PLAYERS ---

OTHER TBA ? ©?PRELUDE TBA ? ©?

DOXOLOGYINTROIT ---

COMM_ITEM TBA ? ©?HYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3 TBA ? ©?SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE TBA ? ©?

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?DATE 2026-04-09
CLERGY

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 18:30
WEEK 40.51

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Gospel Group

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS

OTHERPRELUDE TBA ? ©?

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEMHYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?DATE 2026-04-09
CLERGY

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 19:15
WEEK 40.52

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Singing School

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS

OTHERPRELUDE planning at
https://sites.google.com/view/sumc-music

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEMHYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2DATE 2026-04-09
CLERGY

HYMN2TIME 19:45
WEEK 40.53

OFFERTORY1OBSERVANCE Choir rehearsal

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS

OTHERPRELUDE

DOXOLOGYINTROIT

COMM_ITEMHYMN1

HYMN3SPECIAL1

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 ---DATE 2026-04-12
CLERGY ---

HYMN2 ---TIME 10:00
WEEK 41.11

OFFERTORY1 ---OBSERVANCE Easter 2; Zack preaches;

OFFERTORY2 ---PLAYERS RGH; KFM

OTHER ---PRELUDE TBA ? ©?

DOXOLOGY ---INTROIT ---

COMM_ITEM ---HYMN1 ---

HYMN3 ---SPECIAL1 ---

POSTLUDE ---

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?DATE 2026-04-16
CLERGY

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 18:30
WEEK 41.51

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Gospel Group

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS

OTHERPRELUDE TBA ? ©?

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEMHYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?DATE 2026-04-16
CLERGY

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 19:15
WEEK 41.52

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Singing School

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS

OTHERPRELUDE planning at
https://sites.google.com/view/sumc-music

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEMHYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2DATE 2026-04-16
CLERGY

HYMN2TIME 19:45
WEEK 41.53

OFFERTORY1OBSERVANCE Choir rehearsal

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS RGH; KFM; WW; TG

OTHERPRELUDE

DOXOLOGYINTROIT

COMM_ITEMHYMN1

HYMN3SPECIAL1

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 ---DATE 2026-04-19
CLERGY ---

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 10:00
WEEK 42.11

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Easter 3;

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?PLAYERS ---

OTHER TBA ? ©?PRELUDE TBA ? ©?

DOXOLOGYINTROIT ---

COMM_ITEM TBA ? ©?HYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3 TBA ? ©?SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE TBA ? ©?

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?DATE 2026-04-23
CLERGY

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 18:30
WEEK 42.51

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Gospel Group

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS

OTHERPRELUDE TBA ? ©?

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEMHYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?DATE 2026-04-23
CLERGY

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 19:15
WEEK 42.52

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Singing School

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS

OTHERPRELUDE planning at
https://sites.google.com/view/sumc-music

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEMHYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2DATE 2026-04-23
CLERGY

HYMN2TIME 19:45
WEEK 42.53

OFFERTORY1OBSERVANCE Choir rehearsal

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS

OTHERPRELUDE

DOXOLOGYINTROIT

COMM_ITEMHYMN1

HYMN3SPECIAL1

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 ---DATE 2026-04-26
CLERGY ---

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 10:00
WEEK 43.11

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Easter 4; hymn sing

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?PLAYERS ---

OTHER TBA ? ©?PRELUDE hymn sing

DOXOLOGYINTROIT ---

COMM_ITEM TBA ? ©?HYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3 TBA ? ©?SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE TBA ? ©?

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?DATE 2026-04-30
CLERGY

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 18:30
WEEK 43.51

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Gospel Group

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS

OTHERPRELUDE TBA ? ©?

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEMHYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?DATE 2026-04-30
CLERGY

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 19:15
WEEK 43.52

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Singing School

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS

OTHERPRELUDE planning at
https://sites.google.com/view/sumc-music

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEMHYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2DATE 2026-04-30
CLERGY

HYMN2TIME 19:45
WEEK 43.53

OFFERTORY1OBSERVANCE Choir rehearsal

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS

OTHERPRELUDE

DOXOLOGYINTROIT

COMM_ITEMHYMN1

HYMN3SPECIAL1

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 ---DATE 2026-05-03
CLERGY ---

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 10:00
WEEK 44.11

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Easter 5

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?PLAYERS ---

OTHER TBA ? ©?PRELUDE TBA ? ©?

DOXOLOGYINTROIT ---

COMM_ITEM TBA ? ©?HYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3 TBA ? ©?SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE TBA ? ©?

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?DATE 2026-05-07
CLERGY

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 18:30
WEEK 44.51

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Gospel Group

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS

OTHERPRELUDE TBA ? ©?

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEMHYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?DATE 2026-05-07
CLERGY

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 19:15
WEEK 44.52

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Singing School

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS

OTHERPRELUDE planning at
https://sites.google.com/view/sumc-music

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEMHYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2DATE 2026-05-07
CLERGY

HYMN2TIME 19:45
WEEK 44.53

OFFERTORY1OBSERVANCE Choir rehearsal

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS

OTHERPRELUDE

DOXOLOGYINTROIT

COMM_ITEMHYMN1

HYMN3SPECIAL1

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 ---DATE 2026-05-10
CLERGY ---

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 10:00
WEEK 45.11

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Easter 6

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?PLAYERS ---

OTHER TBA ? ©?PRELUDE TBA ? ©?

DOXOLOGYINTROIT ---

COMM_ITEM TBA ? ©?HYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3 TBA ? ©?SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE TBA ? ©?

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?DATE 2026-05-14
CLERGY

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 18:30
WEEK 45.51

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Gospel Group

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS

OTHERPRELUDE TBA ? ©?

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEMHYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?DATE 2026-05-14
CLERGY

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 19:15
WEEK 45.52

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Singing School

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS

OTHERPRELUDE planning at
https://sites.google.com/view/sumc-music

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEMHYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2DATE 2026-05-14
CLERGY

HYMN2TIME 19:45
WEEK 45.53

OFFERTORY1OBSERVANCE Choir rehearsal

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS

OTHERPRELUDE

DOXOLOGYINTROIT

COMM_ITEMHYMN1

HYMN3SPECIAL1

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 ---DATE 2026-05-17
CLERGY ---

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 10:00
WEEK 46.11

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Easter 7

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?PLAYERS ---

OTHER TBA ? ©?PRELUDE TBA ? ©?

DOXOLOGYINTROIT ---

COMM_ITEM TBA ? ©?HYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3 TBA ? ©?SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE TBA ? ©?

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 ---DATE 2026-05-17
CLERGY ---

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME -------
WEEK 46.12

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Connexions IV

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?PLAYERS ---

OTHER TBA ? ©?PRELUDE TBA ? ©?

DOXOLOGYINTROIT ---

COMM_ITEM TBA ? ©?HYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3 TBA ? ©?SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE TBA ? ©?

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?DATE 2026-05-21
CLERGY

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 18:30
WEEK 46.51

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Gospel Group

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS

OTHERPRELUDE TBA ? ©?

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEMHYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?DATE 2026-05-21
CLERGY

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 19:15
WEEK 46.52

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Singing School

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS

OTHERPRELUDE planning at
https://sites.google.com/view/sumc-music

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEMHYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 ---DATE 2026-05-21
CLERGY

HYMN2 ---TIME 19:45
WEEK 46.53

OFFERTORY1 ---OBSERVANCE Choir rehearsal

OFFERTORY2 ---PLAYERS

OTHER ---PRELUDE ---

DOXOLOGY ---INTROIT ---

COMM_ITEM ---HYMN1 ---

HYMN3 ---SPECIAL1 ---

POSTLUDE ---

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 ---DATE 2026-05-24
CLERGY ---

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 10:00
WEEK 47.11

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Pentecost; Confirmation; Heritage;
Graduates

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?PLAYERS ---

OTHER TBA ? ©?PRELUDE TBA ? ©?

DOXOLOGYINTROIT ---

COMM_ITEM TBA ? ©?HYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3 TBA ? ©?SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE TBA ? ©?

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?DATE 2026-05-28
CLERGY

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 18:30
WEEK 47.51

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Gospel Group

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS

OTHERPRELUDE TBA ? ©?

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEMHYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?DATE 2026-05-28
CLERGY

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 19:15
WEEK 47.52

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Singing School

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS

OTHERPRELUDE planning at
https://sites.google.com/view/sumc-music

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEMHYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 ---DATE 2026-05-28
CLERGY ---

HYMN2 ---TIME 19:45
WEEK 47.53

OFFERTORY1 ---OBSERVANCE Choir rehearsal

OFFERTORY2 ---PLAYERS ---

OTHER ---PRELUDE Tell me the stories of Jesus

DOXOLOGY ---INTROIT ---

COMM_ITEM ---HYMN1 ---

HYMN3 ---SPECIAL1 ---

POSTLUDE ---

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 ---DATE 2026-05-31
CLERGY ---

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 10:00
WEEK 48.11

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Pentecost 2; LG away; Zack preaches;

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?PLAYERS ---

OTHER TBA ? ©?PRELUDE TBA ? ©?

DOXOLOGYINTROIT ---

COMM_ITEM TBA ? ©?HYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3 TBA ? ©?SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE TBA ? ©?

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?DATE 2026-06-04
CLERGY

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 18:30
WEEK 48.51

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Gospel Group

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS

OTHERPRELUDE TBA ? ©?

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEMHYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?DATE 2026-06-04
CLERGY

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 19:15
WEEK 48.52

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Singing School

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS

OTHERPRELUDE planning at
https://sites.google.com/view/sumc-music

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEMHYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?DATE 2026-06-04
CLERGY ---

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 19:45
WEEK 48.53

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Choir rehearsal

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?PLAYERS ---

OTHER TBA ? ©?PRELUDE TBA ? ©?

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEM TBA ? ©?HYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3 TBA ? ©?SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE TBA ? ©?

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 ---DATE 2026-06-07
CLERGY LG

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 10:00
WEEK 49.11

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Pentecost 3; Music Ministries;

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?PLAYERS RGH; KFM; TG

OTHER TBA ? ©?PRELUDE TBA ? ©?

DOXOLOGYINTROIT ---

COMM_ITEM TBA ? ©?HYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3 TBA ? ©?SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE TBA ? ©?

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?DATE 2026-06-11
CLERGY

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 18:30
WEEK 49.51

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Gospel Group

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS

OTHERPRELUDE TBA ? ©?

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEMHYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?DATE 2026-06-11
CLERGY

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 19:15
WEEK 49.52

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Singing School

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS

OTHERPRELUDE planning at
https://sites.google.com/view/sumc-music

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEMHYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?DATE 2026-06-11
CLERGY ---

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 19:45
WEEK 49.53

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Choir rehearsal

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?PLAYERS ---

OTHER TBA ? ©?PRELUDE TBA ? ©?

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEM TBA ? ©?HYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3 TBA ? ©?SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE TBA ? ©?

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 ---DATE 2026-06-14
CLERGY ---

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 10:00
WEEK 50.11

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Pentecost 4

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?PLAYERS ---

OTHER TBA ? ©?PRELUDE TBA ? ©?

DOXOLOGYINTROIT ---

COMM_ITEM TBA ? ©?HYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3 TBA ? ©?SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE TBA ? ©?

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?DATE 2026-06-18
CLERGY

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 18:30
WEEK 50.51

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Gospel Group

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS

OTHERPRELUDE TBA ? ©?

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEMHYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?DATE 2026-06-18
CLERGY

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 19:15
WEEK 50.52

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Singing School

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS

OTHERPRELUDE planning at
https://sites.google.com/view/sumc-music

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEMHYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?DATE 2026-06-18
CLERGY ---

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 19:45
WEEK 50.53

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Choir rehearsal

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?PLAYERS ---

OTHER TBA ? ©?PRELUDE TBA ? ©?

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEM TBA ? ©?HYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3 TBA ? ©?SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE TBA ? ©?

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 ---DATE 2026-06-21
CLERGY ---

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 10:00
WEEK 51.11

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Pentecost 5; Jazz Sunday; Zack away

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?PLAYERS ---

OTHER TBA ? ©?PRELUDE TBA ? ©?

DOXOLOGYINTROIT ---

COMM_ITEM TBA ? ©?HYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3 TBA ? ©?SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE TBA ? ©?

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?DATE 2026-06-25
CLERGY

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 18:30
WEEK 51.51

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Gospel Group

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS

OTHERPRELUDE TBA ? ©?

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEMHYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?DATE 2026-06-25
CLERGY

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 19:15
WEEK 51.52

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Singing School

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS

OTHERPRELUDE planning at
https://sites.google.com/view/sumc-music

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEMHYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?DATE 2026-06-25
CLERGY ---

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 19:45
WEEK 51.53

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Choir rehearsal

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?PLAYERS ---

OTHER TBA ? ©?PRELUDE TBA ? ©?

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEM TBA ? ©?HYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3 TBA ? ©?SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE TBA ? ©?

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 ---DATE 2026-06-28
CLERGY ---

HYMN2 "Change My Heart, O God” CHANGE MY
HEART 2152 ? ©?

TIME ---
WEEK 52.11

OFFERTORY1 "Somlandela" ("We will follow") Zulu
traditional [3160]

OBSERVANCE NO Choir rehearsal

OFFERTORY2 ---PLAYERS RGH; KFM; TG

OTHER ---PRELUDE summer break

DOXOLOGY ”Praise God from Whom All Blessings Flow”
OLD 100TH 0094 ? ©?

INTROIT ---

COMM_ITEM ---HYMN1 “There Is a Balm in Gilead” BALM IN GILEAD
0375 KFM? ©1L√

HYMN3 “Have Thine Own Way, Lord” ADELAIDE
0382.123 ? ©?

SPECIAL1 ---

POSTLUDE ---

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?DATE 2026-07-02
CLERGY ---

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 19:15
WEEK 1.52

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Singing School

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS RGH; KFM

OTHERPRELUDE planning at
https://sites.google.com/view/sumc-music

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEMHYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 ---DATE 2026-07-05
CLERGY ---

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME -------
WEEK 1.11

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Pentecost ?

OFFERTORY2 ---PLAYERS ---

OTHER ---PRELUDE TBA ? ©?

DOXOLOGYINTROIT ---

COMM_ITEM TBA ? ©?HYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3 TBA ? ©?SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE TBA ? ©?

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2DATE 2026-07-30
CLERGY LG

HYMN2 "I Love to Tell the Story" HANKEY 0156 ©pd√TIME 19:45
WEEK 4.53

OFFERTORY1OBSERVANCE Choir rehearsal

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS RGH; KFM; TG; SS

OTHERPRELUDE

DOXOLOGYINTROIT

COMM_ITEMHYMN1

HYMN3SPECIAL1

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 ---DATE 2026-12-13
CLERGY ---

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME -------
WEEK

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE Cantata Sunday

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?PLAYERS ---

OTHER TBA ? ©?PRELUDE TBA ? ©?

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEM TBA ? ©?HYMN1 TBA ? ©?

HYMN3 TBA ? ©?SPECIAL1 Four Old Flemish Christmas Carols

POSTLUDE TBA ? ©?

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?DATE 2026-12-31
CLERGY

HYMN2 TBA ? ©?TIME 19:15
WEEK 38.52

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?OBSERVANCE NO Gospel Group - New Year's Eve

OFFERTORY2PLAYERS

OTHERPRELUDE planning at
https://sites.google.com/view/sumc-music

DOXOLOGYINTROIT TBA ? ©?

COMM_ITEMHYMN1 “Open My Eyes that I May See” IBID 0454
KFM? ©pd√

HYMN3SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

POSTLUDE

timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03



timestamp: 2026-03-13 08:03


